Schedule of Fees and Charges: City of Canning 2023/2024 <u>Leisure Services</u>



Riverton and Cannington		2023/2024	
	Excl of GST	GST	Incl of GST
	\$	\$	\$
Lane Hire - per Hour			
25m Lane - Standard	12.73	1.27	14.00
25m Lane - Community	11.82	1.18	13.00
50m Lane - Standard	18.18	1.82	20.00
50m Lane - Community	14.55	1.45	16.00
Pool Hire			
25m Pool - Full Day	163.64	16.36	180.00
25m Pool - Half Day	122.73	12.27	135.00
50m Pool - Full Day	218.18	21.82	240.00
50m Pool - Half Day	163.64	16.36	180.00
Deep Pool - per Hour	14.55	1.45	16.00
Group			
Special Event	9.09	0.91	10.00
Special Need School Group Entry	1.82	0.18	2.00
School Group	3.64	0.36	4.00
Program Pool Hire	1		
Community - per Hour	81.82	8.18	90.00
Standard - per Hour	104.55	10.45	115.00
Wellness Studio/Creche Room Hire			
Community - per hour	30.91	3.09	34.00
Standard- per hour	36.36	3.64	40.00
Function Centre Hire - Functions	1		
Function Room - 5.00pm - 12.00am	590.91	59.09	650.00
Additional time per hour	90.91	9.09	108.00
Function Centre - Community Hire per Hour			
Function Room 1 + 2	54.55	5.45	60.00
Function Room 1	40.00	4.00	44.00
Function Room 2	33.64	3.36	37.00
1x Meeting Room	26.36	2.64	29.00
2x Meeting Rooms	32.73	3.27	36.00
Kitchen Hire (Cannington only)	21.82	2.18	24.00
Function Centre - Standard Hire per Hour			
Function Room 1 + 2	65.45	6.55	72.00
Function Room 1	50.00	5.00	55.00
Function Room 2	44.55	4.45	49.00
1x Meeting Room	36.36	3.64	40.00
2x Meeting Rooms	42.73	4.27	47.00
Kitchen Hire (Cannington only)	28.18	2.82	31.00

Bonds			
Bond High	2000.00	GST Free	2000.00
Bond Medium	1000.00	GST Free	1000.00
Bond Low	500.00	GST Free	500.00
Data Projector and Screen Hire			
Data Projector - Functions	61.82	6.18	68.00
Data Projector - Per Hour	14.55	1.45	16.00
Audio Visual Cables	14.55	1.45	16.00
Function Screen Foyer - Screen Hire	90.91	9.09	100.00
Other Charges			
Monthly storage - Cupboard (Cannington only)	15.45	1.55	17.00
Monthly storage – Per m3 (Cannington only)	10.45	1.05	11.50
Removal of Foyer Wall (Riverton Only)	90.91	9.09	100.00
Stage (extra or moving once set up)	90.91	9.09	100.00
Callout Fee	113.64	11.36	125.00
Lost Key Replacement Charge	81.82	8.18	90.00
Amendment fee for bookings changes	22.73	2.27	25.00
Cancellation Fee	45.45	4.55	50.00
SPORT HALL			
Sports Court Hire			
Community	40.91	4.09	45.00
Standard	56.36	5.64	62.00
Community - Court 1&2	80.00	8.00	88.00

How charges are applied

Standard Hire Fee applies to:

Social gatherings, parties, receptions, cabarets, luncheons, player's teas, concerts, fashion parades, bingo, quiz nights, exhibitions, discos, graduation ceremonies, trophy presentation, holy day celebrations/religious functions which includes a meal, funeral or wakes OR other events deed appropriate by the City's administration. Classes and courses conducted by commercial operators, individuals or not for profit organisations requiring tuition for which a fee is paid, use for commercial promotion activities (i.e. sales promotion); any activity for which admission or participation is charged, leading to a profit for the hirer and/or their organisation (including not for profit organisations).

Note: Function Hire fee includes permission to consume alcohol within the premises.

Community Hire Fee applies to:

A discounted hire rate that ONLY applies to Incorporated Community Groups or Not for Profit organisations that provide proof of being registered or situated within the City of Canning. Uses charged at this rate are organisational meetings, church services, rehearsals, band practice, community classes (which may charge a fee to cover costs i.e. not make a profit), exhibitions – non-commercial displays – non-commercial miscellaneous use and other Events deemed appropriate for the rate by the City's administration.

Note: No alcohol can be consumed during a booking that has been charged at the Community Hire fee.